Transportation Tax Fund

Highway Users Tax Account

Distributed by Streets & Highways Code Sections
December 30, 1998 Apportionment

Streets&|  Cents Cents Cents
Highways Per Per Per Use Other
Code Sec, Gallon Percent GasolineTax | Gallon Percent Diesdl Tax Gallon Percent Fuel Revenue Apportioned
Counties 2104* | $0.02035| 11.305555%| $33,093,911.59| $0.01800| 10.000000%| $4,446,781.24| $0.01800| 10.000000% 10,093.16 $ 37,550,785.99
0.00
Counties 2105 0.01035| 5.750000%| 16,831,548.00| 0.01035| 5.750000%| 2,556,899.21| 0.01035 0.00 19,388,447.21
Cities 2105 0.01035| 5.750000%| 16,831,548.00| 0.01035| 5.750000%| 2,556,899.21| 0.01035 0.00 19,388,447.21
Counties 2106** 3,848,410.22 3,848,410.22
Cities 2106** | 0.01040| 5.777778%| 12,981,116.92 12,981,116.92
BicycleLane
Account 83,333.34 83,333.34
Cities 2107 0.01315| 7.305556%| 21,385,011.56| 0.01800| 10.000000%| 4,446,781.24| 0.02590| 14.388889% 14,522.94 25,846,315.74
Cities- Annual | 2107.5 0.00 0.00
Cities- Grade S¢ 2107.6 0.00
Highway
Account 2108 0.11540| 64.111111%) 187,667,694.28| 0.12330| 68.500000%| 30,460,451.50| 0.11540| 75.611111% 76,315.50| 56,451.47| 218,260,912.75
State Controller,
Support 131,485.12 131,485.12
TOTAL $0.18000 | 100.000000% |$292,854,059.03 | $0.18000 | 100.000000% $44,467,812.40 | $0.18000 100.000000% | $100,931.60$56,451.47 | $337,479,254.50
*Detail of Apportionment to Counties under Section 2104:
Engineering Costs & Admin Expenses, County Roads, Section 2104 (a) $ 96,686.00
Snow Removal, Sections 2104 (b), 2110 458,333.32
Heavy Rainfall & Storm Damage, Sections 2104 (c), 2110.5 41,666.66
Road Purposes 75% Allocation, Section 2104 (d) 28,163,089.49
Road Purposes, Section 2104 (e & f) 8,791,010.52

Total for Section 2104

**Detail of Apportionment Under Section 2106:
To Counties:
Fixed Amount Section 2106 (&) ($800.00 @ County)
Balance Section 2106 (b) (2)
Total to Counties

To Cities:
Fixed Amount Section 2106 (a) ($400.00 @ City)
Balance Section 2106 (b) (3)

Total to Cities

$ 37,550,785.99

$ 46,400.00

3,802,010.22

$ 3,848410.22

$ 188,000.00

12,793,116.92
$ 12,981,116.92

Kathleen Connell - California State Controlle
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Transportation Tax Fund

Motor Vehicle Fud Account

Reconciliation of Revenues

November 24, 1998 through December 23, 1998
December 30, 1998 Apportionment
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Trandfer to:

Aeronautics Account (AIrCraft JEt FUED) ....o.ovvviicericeeec et
Aeronautics Account (Aviation Gasoline)
Conservation and Enforcement
Harbors and Watercraft
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Off Highway

Total Deductions.

Net Gasoline Tax Revenue Available for Distribution

Add:

Other Revenues.
USE FUE TAX, NEL ..ot st s ae st se b saeseaetenennns
Died Fud Tax, Net
REGUIBEONY LICENSES ....viviieteeeiei ettt sttt st ne e bn e nnens
Proceeds from Cancelled Warrants

Transferred to Highway Users Tax Account,
December 24, 1998

450,923.86
0.00

167,852.09
401,131.44
554,033.00
4,000,000.00
23,141,191.00
1,124,855.00

100,931.60
44,467,812.40
52,518.00
3,933.47

K athleen Connell

$322,694,045.42

29,839,986.39

292,854,059.03

44,625,195.47

$337,479,254.50

- Cadlifornia State Controller
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